



| Please Print | | | | |
|---|----------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------|
| Date and time of this complaint: | - }-20 | Incident #: | | |
| Reference Complaint #: | Deputy Taking | g Complaint: | rienan | ID #:9/3rs |
| Complainant: Kipp | Evelynde | e Wr. | hering to | ή |
| Address: 495 Carl B6 Street | Ke, R2 milte | en Fla 32: Stat | SS Zip C | ode |
| Home Phone: | Work Phone: | Ce | 11 Phone: 850 3 | 324 5006 |
| Date and time incident occurred: | c 8 2019 b | etween IPM | \$ JPM | |
| Location/Address of occurrence: | \$15 Carl Boo | Ke Re mil | ton Elg | |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s) | | | | |
| Witness:Name | Street Address | City/State | Home Phone | Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) Nature of Allegation(s): | | | | |
| I hand wrote | 7 pages is | Atlache. | 7 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ^ | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 2 | 2 | | | |
| | | 1 | | |
| · | | | | |
| | | | | |

| 2 |
|---|
| und not to be |
| legation(s) were |
| ve the allegation. not occur. s is sustained. |
| the initial allegation. |
| • 5 1 2-14- |
| |
| |
| |
| 1 |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed: Lin Wills JAN, 20 20

Dec 8-2019 On Dec 8,2019 my son Cecil Sweeney Jr got beat by a Santa Rosa Deputy hat our 125 dad sherriffieme and his sather had the der been having some issues with him hillucina ting and not being himself, y dalked Cecil had called for deputies to Ims dou Come over earlier that day because in 2 leave he thought that I had been seeing outies ke and talking to his kids many and that I had some of his belongings Cacil Car ne that h Let me explain this, His babies many and Z Amanda Spears had told Cacil that could te while he was incarcerated 6 months before Dec 8th that she had lost her House which HUD was paying for and everything in 14, Amost everything Cecil had was in the house and snatched latall I gne se gotint and deci she wouldn't tell him where the passion the passion of the passi gil their stuff was. So he had Sound a Crystal coaster that he said was theirs and su he thought we were helping her Keep has things away from him. That isn't the truth bythe believed it. hyt the c p Sast backot d hostin

hey handcuffed him and I tok i'm I loved him god every thing went wrong after that it two male deputies took him re patrol car and when sent to put Cecil in t pattrul car he resisted and that's ney threw him on the groups Sace first with than doubts behind backand I could tell by on of the male deputies that doing something to hurt Eccl. Cecol was saying help me mana and E screame Dat the pleasters were killing him one of the polepytics homsels and that is I dre and so inside that -Zugs goi jadh then the Semale deputy 6 taze a helpless man Trendy been being abuse other deputyes So 7 and I yelled from inside my Sor her not to because he has heart is sues

er 15, 26 minutes of the deputies doing god only Knows what son they pull fim up and him in the middle of our - drivelyad and gil I see is Blood gh ove head, Sace, and Shirt and Flat Typer Jakes black thinners t hey called the ambiligner while ook 10 to 15 minutes to ged there when they have as tation & minutes from our house. They had to take Lecol to the hopoilat where he stayed 2 days, the deputies that were involded in this didn't come back and talk to us their supervises did. I was so worred abou Son because the last thing Z. say was my son covered in blood bein OUX away by ambulgace and did now what kind of injuries he ac suffered and nuche Ston the sherrils off led me or hos That day has changed the way That day has changed the way I Seel about deputions

They're supposed to serve and protect us, that didn't happen. Me and his father well trying to get hom some help and instead we had to watch hom get abused and sent by ambrilance to the hospital Me and his dad looked at each other after they left and said by the deputies to make him resist and that's an it was, was resist. Since then my I asked cecil over urshiting him what happened to make him resist and that's when everything made since. He said as soon as they were walking behind the patrol car to put him in the car that one of the deputies told him that they had been wanting sget a chance to beat his ass while he was on the grayne are the deputy that said that to have hom down while he was putting the heel of his shoe and stopping on cecils face

, even pepper sprayed him Ke COUIDA ign are Saying U way he neve Saod anything help me mama except will never frust. the lan aggin because have heard afor abuser of cooper say hing has happened. I have night mores about this it's not justice it's injustice what was done to my son and what me and hos dad had to about witness in our own yard fin Wh



Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office



CITIZEN COMPLAINT

| Please Print |
|---|
| Date and time of this complaint: Teb. 4-2020 Incident #: SRS020CAD011086 |
| Reference Complaint #: <u>ST 20-008</u> Deputy Taking Complaint: <u>Lt. B.A. Miller</u> ID #: 692/22 |
| Complainant: Educated Joseph Comphell First Middle Last |
| Address: <u>9018 Deep Lane Navane 22 32566</u> <u>32566</u> Street City State Zip Code |
| Home Phone: N/A Cell Phone: 850 - 376 - 0024 |
| Date and time incident occurred: 1-30-2020 Approx. 9.Am' |
| Location/Address of occurrence: 9018 Deer Lane Navane 20. 32566 |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): Dep. L. Alexander |
| Witness: |
| Name Street Address City/State Home Phone Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) |
| Nature of Allegation(s): On 1/30/20 at Approx. 8:30 Am Several officer |
| From the Santa Rosa Country Shorigs Dep. approached my |
| house a knocked on my dooe, you answering door |
| I was informed I had a warrent. I reckyniged |
| Some of the deputies and instantly asked if they |
| would hand cuff me in the Front live to |
| Sholder sugary and they very politely complied. |
| all deputies were very propersional except |
| Depi Alexander # 182. Lis aggressiveness caused |
| Depi Alexander # 182. Lis aggressiveness caused me to ask if he had his body cam on and was told they don't have any From this point on he escalated, not de socialated the situation. |
| was told they don't have any From this point |
| on he escalated, not de sealated the situation. |
| He Asked If I wanted to get my keys & |
| He Asked by I wanted to get my keys & shoes + phone and I said yes I turned |

a

Page 1 of 2

Revised: 10/04/2007

To go retrive these Ilems at which fount. #182 grabled me, pushed me against the wall and said " now you are not getting anything for trying to walk away Frem him. I told him I was just getting mything he told me I could get. He said he never told me I could get them but that he would and then he gråbbed me by my bad sheller & elkow, Jacked me up and drug me out the door. I was screaming at the top of my lung, " Your Fucking of my and over + over to her to call my Parents because this apporting was huting ne for no reason and that's when # 182 released me because he sour a witness. From here I was fromsported to Jail. AFter ponding out, I saw my doctor and X Rays + test were done. # 182 Caused Lendon damage to the surgery area and I are now tooking at another surgery. I want to pile charges for Excessive and buital force usep and misderment securit. There was no call. For this

| Findings: | See attached | memo. |
|--------------|---|---|
| | | |
| ctions Taker | n: None | |
| | | |
| nal Clearand | ce: | |
| | Exonerated Sustained | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| X | Not Sustained Unfounded Partially Sustained Violation not based of | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| omplaint No | tification of Findings: | ACTOSED 1472 X 1389 |
| ate: | | By: |
| | | |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed: 20 20 Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of bruary Witness





| Please Print | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|
| Date and time of this comp | laint: 22412020 11:46Am | Incident #: 20- 600832 |
| Reference Complaint #: | Deputy Taking Comp | plaint: ID #: |
| Complainant: Bob | Pirst De Ann Middle | Last |
| Address: 6520 1 | Whiporwill Ln. Street City | Milton Fl. 32583 State Zip Code |
| Home Phone: | Work Phone: | Cell Phone: 850- 776- 9056 |
| Date and time incident occu | urred: 24 Jan 20 | |
| Location/Address of occurr | ence: 6520 Whipporwill | Ln. M. Hon Fl. 32583 |
| Employee(s) involved in all | egations(s): AVENY | |
| Witness: Tracy | Wells 4850 Bu | MILTON PL32520 85.723-3821 |
| Name <i>l</i> (List additional witnesses in | Street Address | City/State Home Phone Work Phone Sacual Ouousay Nuss |
| Nature of Allegation(s): | when officer Aut | ery along witho |
| other offer | cers showed up | 2 at my house |
| She aske | d me for inform | nation about why |
| they we | re called I (| did not call the |
| police n | or was there a | a reason too. My |
| mother t | her friend had | 1 called the caps |
| on my | Figner which | had left 15 mins |
| prion to | her showing u | 1p. Officer Avery |
| 'talked t | o my mon the | in came to talk to |
| Me & I | = Refused to | give a statement |
| or talk | to her or the o | ther others. She then |
| went bac | il to tell's to m | ny mother & kokod |
| as if w | as getting ster | tement from her, which |
| she wasn | 7 present when | we had our argument |
| (met d | rerenz. Avery ther | ve had our argument r came & told me I had et her take Revised: 10/04/2007 power |
| airtunos h | DICE TONT TO Page 1 of 2 1 | AND TO DE CHEVEJES. I NEVER Tailled to her about our argument |
| r.c. c.s | gave a statement or | talked to her about our argument |

| Findings: | | л |
|--|---|---|
| Comple | aint is unfounded | d, no policy violation identified |
| Actions Taken: 5. /- | Closed | |
| | | |
| | | 31 <u>)</u> |
| Final Clearance: | | |
| Exonera Sustaine Not Sust Unfound Partially Violation | d negligent or at fault. d (Improper Conduct): The i found to be true. The investigation discloses led The investigation revealed Sustained The incident has two or mo | t occurred as described, but the member was found not to be nvestigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. re allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. tigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| Complaint Notification | of Findings: | |
| Date: | Ву: | |
| Comments: | | |
| | e if the complainant refuses to have perso | nal contact by a deputy. and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any |

false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

I hereby acknowledge that I have read the preceding and understand its provisions.

Signed: Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Witness PAULA J WAY v Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 158996 Comm. Expires Nov 12, 2021 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

SRSO 03-191

Revised: 10/04/2007



2

Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Sheriff Bob Johnson



Please Print Incident #:_____OTK 8:30 2020 Mar Date and time of this complaint: Obes Deputy Taking Complaint: ID #:_ Reference Complaint # n (G Middle Complainant: First Last 32-Address: Zip Code Street State Work Phone: Cell Phone: Home Phone: Date and time incident occurred: Location/Address of occurrence: Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): (NIP) Witness: City/State Work Phone Name Street Address Home Phone (List additional witnesses in narrative.) Nature of Allegation(s) SRSO 03-191 Page 1 of 2 Revised Dincol

| | 1 | | | |
|---|----|---|----|---|
| 1 | 1 | | | |
| 6 | ŝ, | | ł. | |
| | | ł | | |
| | | 2 | | ¥ |
| 8 | 2 | 7 | | |

| Findings: | | |
|---------------|--|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Actions Take | en: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Clearar | nce: | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. |
| | Unfounded | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. |
| | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| Complaint N | otification of Findings: | |
| Date: | | By: |
| Comments:_ | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed day of MALCH Sworn to and subscribed before me this USZN Witness (Per F.S.S. 117.10

| | Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office |
|-------|---|
| | CITIZEN COMPLAINT |
| | Please Print 3-15-20 Work/home |
| | Please Print $0.102.13.2020$ $0.10.3.12.2020$ |
| | Date and time of this complaint: $\underline{A + Y} + \underline{A + Y} $ |
| | Reference Complaint #: Deputy One Deputy Taking Complaint: Sur Fuscusa ID #: 974 |
| | Complainant: Reginal & Stevens First Middle Last |
| | Address: UZUI BUCKSKIN DR MIHON FI 32570 |
| | Street City State Zip Code |
| | Home Phone: NA Work Phone: NA Cell Phone 00 010 9170 |
| | Date and time incident occurred: $2-19-20 + 3-13\cdot 20$ M. DOLK OF DAY |
| | Location/Address of occurrence: 6027 SAVANNAH VA. |
| | Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): 1/15 JONES |
| | Witness: QUGUST Koges 6024 SavaNAAH OK milton Name Street Address City/State Home Phone Work Phone |
| | (List additional witnesses in narrative.) |
| | Nature of Allegation(s): Officer Jones has been havassing on |
| | MY JOB, Stopping my work truck while I'm on |
| | defiveries. I had to miss days from work because |
| | of this matter. Officer Jones has been up to my |
| | wite "hardssing her and telling her that they have |
| | worrants for our arrest, scaring per into changing |
| | her statements around officer Jones has been |
| | going ground constantly asking questions over |
| | and over from the same prople she had already |
| | tarked to, This is so embargissing from neighbors |
| | · Co-Workers. Officer Jones has asked to nome |
| | into my wife's nome = cater I said no because |
| | my wife wasn't nome she threatten to get a |
| | to be address of the sources and to be address of |
| | this issue, I feel that It is Unacceptable |
| I | Would like for someone else to be sent out internal |
| i nee | this issue, I feet that It is Unacceptable srso 03-101 would like for someone else this to be sent or personal d to be wintacted. I really failthat the has an personal |

| Findings: | | |
|--------------|--|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Actions Tak | en: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Cleara | ince: | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained Unfounded | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. |
| | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| Complaint N | Notification of Findings: | |
| Date: | 2 | By: |
| Comments | | |
| comments | | |
| | 1 | |
| 1 | 394 | |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed: day of MARCH Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2020 Witness Per F.S.S





CITIZEN COMPLAINT Please Print Date and time of this complaint Incident #:_ 20 -2624 170 Reference Complaint #: 0-Sai 16 Deputy Taking Complaint: Complainant: Last Middle G Address City State Zip Code Home Pho Work Phone: Cell Phone: a dD Date and time incident occurred: Location/Address of occurrence: Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): Witness: Name Street Address City/State Home Phone ork Phone (List additional witnesses in narrative.) GNG Nature of Allegation(s) rela ٥ < 0 OUL C 11 TO DO STOLE MS D ગલ ST. dda1 <ndw *iess* ų N2 X SRSO 03- 191 Page 1 of 2 Revised: 10/04/2007

and the police threw there is hts we pulled over on Bellridge land in front of the ligour store across from tom thom. They got durids and then came back to the car and asked her to get out. Then I suess stere told them to Denthey Can Search the Car. they ask me and tating and to get out which tatiyana was in the back of the Car I didn't KNON they had already Searched her then they opened my door and I got out he told me they Search for Weapon's Before I can Say What for I was advanced for forcefully Searched and patted and I was Violated By him patting the front part of my Vagiwa. I Said what is you doing he Said you said i Can Searched you I Said NO I didnt. The other come went To my passanger Sidn and found drugs on the Floor bound of the Car. and I was put in hand Cuff's Being detained he as read me My rights and and the other COP Jo davis ask me was the druss mines I said No he as me was there more in the Car isaid I don't kn it's Not my car. I was arrested, Before being pla in the back of the Cop car J davis to me to tell the judge that it wasn't the first time they found druss in her RAR cossin and it Might hel I Said then why am i spins to said. When E'got home italked to my daughted Tatiyana and she told me she was patted infront of her if her Vajin i

TO: PUBLIC FROM: SRSO Records Unit (AR) DATE: 08/22/2023 6 SD 1) R(C)LASE TV Wel 0 119 C N 0 HC a GLAC 0 P and 01 ted DV 4 0 a 0 1C Mines $\boldsymbol{<}$ 10 4 2 •--

ł

TO: PUBLIC FROM: SRSO Records Unit (AR) DATE: 08/22/2023 3 SD (1) 1Se With Wel 0 28 10a NO C al DI al 0 (3) 01 DV 4 ted 0 0 Mines NG <•• 5 -----

1

| Findings: ADD Find | diast |
|---|--|
| · · | F |
| Actions Taken: <u>Memory</u> | countries on Processing. DEP. which stepped Down A PTD. |
| | |
| Final Clearance: | |
| Exonerated Sustained Not Sustained Unfounded Partially Sustained Violation not based | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| Complaint Notification of Findings: | A STAR |
| Date: | By: |
| Comments: | |
| | |
| Please check here if the com | plainant refuses to have personal contact by a deputy. |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any

false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed:

03 Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of

Witness (Per F.S.S. 117.10)

.

.

Talaifa soon jarg



ξ.

Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office Sheriff Bob Johnson

and a set of a



1.

| Please Print $7.9 - 902624$ |
|--|
| Date and time of this complaint: March 13, 2019 Incident #: O COP TOPO2060 |
| Reference Complaint #: 20-016 Deputy Taking Complaint: Sgr. J. Vargha D#: 87/04 |
| Complainant: TatTyana snarel vee First Middle Last |
| Address: <u>ASQS BELINCIQE</u> parts <u>FI</u> <u>32571</u> Street City State Zip Code |
| Home Phone: 850-903-1656 Work Phone: Cell Phone: |
| Date and time incident occurred: Norch 13, 2020 |
| Location/Address of occurrence: BEILLANE, ILQUOR STORE OKTOSS from Territumo |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): |
| Witness: Ometio Agos Belivriagelane +Oce-el Name Street Address City/State Home Phone Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) |
| Nature of Allegation(s): March 13, 2020 May mother 3 I just GOT |
| OFF WORK around \$ 9:30 OFF TUESDAY (RUDY) That's where |
| we work and she called my mom about a taser |
| because are ar is working end a right Now |
| 3 we walke a king dark road by Wiselfs every |
| Night so she pulls up at wallmark and mom is |
| STILL Shopping Then she asks of Mon Needed Help |
| getting everything in the car and the she Helped |
| after that every one got in the our and may |
| mom asked the lady my unders girlfned is the she |
| could give her an dollars for gas money if she |
| TOX her down Town TO give my granny |
| some money and she said the could so We want down there gave my granny |
| Some whey and ch the way coming back a cop Jumped behind is and I been seeing Revised: 10/04/2007 Revised: 10/04/2007 |
| They didnot fun on their hants Til we got TO |

The intersection in bellingse by ton The predictiones right the and date: 08/22/2023 STORE SO THEY PULLED US OVER and the cops come out and the asks the driver maram as you know why We pulled you over and she saus no and the saud cause she was swerving but she wears glassed and ther clash board light alant really work and the pulls The Hous up and immediately ask me to steep out the cer TO search the trunk in by that time it was alreadly a second cop out there the other cop seconded in certain avears search as the private part and asked rest what it was doing and the kept securching me wall finished but when the driver, was asked to step out she alant get Searched 1911 11 11 she gotten a breatherilizer my mon was sutting scarched next an the Touched har in their private areq but little does the know malter cops aren't supposed to away be searching US are male cop is supposed to be an atter that Mama asked this what the was doing and the said " Just searching you maram? Than They searched The car and , all it know mainci was gutting put in thank where n i graph na 1920 para gran graph met ne benda و الحركة المناطقة الا ما المالية التربية التركيم المالية التركيم المالية التركيم الم معرية: العلم الأماني التي أن التي العلم المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية المنافية പ്രതിന്റെ ന്ന്ന് പ്രതിന്ന് പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രതിന്റെ പ്രത filmen and the first and and and and the second the second s Reprint 2 Mar and the set of the en to for a second provide the terms ^{مر} جانه الرا^ر من مکند از ^{ارز} مراد با اند و مرجوع و را ^{ارز} مرد ള്ത്തും കുന്നതാണ് ക്യാ^{ന്} 3 أرصحيا المهام محار النالحة المالح وموا المواج المحاج الجنام الألف وتراك

| 3) | | |
|----------------|----------------------------------|---|
| Findings: | | |
| 0 | | |
| | | a |
| | | 8 |
| | | |
| Actions Taken | : menamy | compared on Proper Provide. Dep: were strepped Down AFT |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Clearanc | e: | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. |
| | Unfounded Partially Sustained | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. |
| | | n original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| Complaint Not | tification of Findings: | ADER STOR |
| Date: | | _ By: |
| | | |
| Comments: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed: 19 day of Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20 831 Witness (Per F.S.S. 117.10)





CITIZEN COMPLAINT

| Please Print | | | | |
|---|-------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Date and time of this complaint: $\frac{6}{5}/21$ | 2000 hes | Incident #: | | |
| Reference Complaint #: 20005294 | | int: Lr. 5 + | àili,ós | ID #: 79/18 |
| Complainant: Michael | | Ê | Boutilie | |
| First 4747 5.44 | Middle | <i>F</i> 7 | Last | |
| Address: 4242 Sutton Street | City | State | Zip Co | de |
| Home Phone: | Work Phone: | Cell | Phone: 850-2 | 81-9460 |
| Date and time incident occurred: $6 - 5^{-1}$ | - 2020 Friday | night | around 10 | IPA EStimay |
| Location/Address of occurrence: 425 | 2 Sutton Allen Rd | jey f | 2 32565 | |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): | deputy tusler | | | |
| Witness: Zach Brekke | | in Rd | JayFC 60 | 15-201-665-1 |
| Name | Street Address | City/State | Home Phone | Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) | | | | |
| Nature of Allegation(s): When | grested Fridax | Night 1 | Acputy test | er |
| set my wallet a | nd phone on the | his true | nk and | |
| drove off 105, | | | | |
| officer had came | | | | |
| things. he did : | find my wallet | and | half the | |
| itens inside. I | an still Mi | ssing 1 | hy: | |
| 1. phone | | | | |
| 2. debit Lard | | | | |
| 3. Social Security Ca | r d | | | |
| . Twic Card | | | | |
| Work debit Cand | | | | |
| other Caris and pictur | | | | |
| | | | | |

| WE off Looing | Both ITOMS | | | | |
|-----------------------|------------|---------------|------------|--------------|--|
| ons Taken: Dep. Tusle | a was usue | O A LETTER of | Countering | (PC Pampart) | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
|-------------|-------------------------|---|
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. |
| | Unfounded | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. |
| | Partially Sustained | The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. |
| | Violation not based of | on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| | tification of Findings: | 4 |
| Date: 6/12/ | 120 | By: LT. S. THELL, . 79/18 |
| Comments: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

I hereby acknowledge that I have read the preceding and understand its provisions.

Signed:

2020 Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10 day of Jave (Per F.S.S. 117.10)

ų,





| Please Print |
|---|
| Date and time of this complaint: 6/23/2020 Incident #: 20-5818 |
| Reference Complaint #: Deputy Taking Complaint: Doggette ID #: 14-7 |
| Complainant: Janifer Lea Barnes First Middle Last |
| Address: 6687 coldwater Rd Hilton FL 32570 Street City State Zip Code |
| Home Phone: 850-281-4556 Work Phone: 5ame Cell Phone: 850-281-4556 |
| Date and time incident occurred: 6-22-2020 restandant evening |
| Location/Address of occurrence: 6687 coldwater church Rd wilton FL 32500 |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): Doggette |
| Witness: |
| Name Street Address City/State Home Phone Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) |
| Nature of Allegation(s): I call the Cop's Dylan Barnes came |
| on to the land and Stole Freddy |
| Barnes truch (FISO (Blue) Ne Daggettes and 3 |
| The Judge gave Freddy 30 minutes one time to come |
| and get all his Stoff on the property, was not |
| and advised not to return |
| The 22 June Dylan Barnes on my property |
| and take with out prisun truck that didn't belong |
| Johin. |
| - Cull the cops and reported the thing |
| Det Doggette arived he told me it was comit property State there was nothing he could do about or |
| State there was nothing he could do about or |
| ME. Dept Doggette cave me lequel vice regardine |
| Me. Dept Doggette cave me leguel vice regarding my richt and the law regard the thatth of my fruck |

| Findings: | | Examerica April 8/382 2-20-20 |
|---------------|---|--|
| Actions Taker | | |
| | A | |
| | | |
| inal Clearanc | e: | |
| \checkmark | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained Unfounded Partially Sustained | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation |

Complaint Notification of Findings:

| Date: | By: | |
|-----------|-----|--|
| Comments: | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Please check here if the complainant refuses to have personal contact by a deputy.

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23 day of June Witness: Lt. June Achol 219/19 (Per F.S.S. 117.10)

TO: PUBLIC FROM: SRSO Records Unit (AR) DATE: 08/22/2023

20000964 DRMXAY 3rd party Report 6/23/20



Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office



| Please Print | |
|--|--|
| Date and time of this complaint: 61222020 Inciden | nt #: |
| Reference Complaint #: Deputy Taking Complaint: 04 | ficer Ramires ID #: |
| Complainant: <u>CHRIS</u> First Middle | Slack Sk. |
| Address: 6723 Horver, St Milting | 32570 State Zip Code |
| Home Phone: 250-983-2994 Work Phone: | Cell Phone: 850-313-8045 |
| Date and time incident occurred: 6-22-2020 2122 | |
| Location/Address of occurrence: 14414 Go | |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): Officer Ramires | |
| Witness: | |
| Name Street Address City/Sta (List additional witnesses in narrative.) | te Home Phone Work Phone |
| Nature of Allegation(s): Officer Ramirrs watched meg | et out of my work fruck |
| an the followed me from Garcon point R | |
| Speeking flat I was boing 3/ in a 25 | |
| g ficker for speeding the Becqus | |
| Hen he said the handicap sticker . | |
| that he could give me sta ticket (| |
| but he didit, In This officer he | |
| | ne are fired of it. |
| | |
| | |
| | 3 3 15 |
| ID Vertified: 5420112752650 7 | 125/75 200 VI |
| Christopher hem | (, Do |
| SRS0 03-191 Slack Sr Page 1 of 2 | Revised: 10/04/2007 |

| 1 | | |
|---------------|---------------------|---|
| | | |
| Findings: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| · | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Actions Tak | on• | |
| Actions Tak | UII. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 8 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Clearan | nce: | |
| | | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. |
| | - | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. |
| | Partially Sustained | The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. |
| | Violation not based | on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |

Complaint Notification of Findings:

| Date: | Ву: | |
|-----------|-----|-------|
| Comments: | |) |
| | | |

Please check here if the complainant refuses to have personal contact by a deputy.

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

I hereby acknowledge that I have read the preceding and understand its provisions.

Signed:_____

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____ day of _____, 20____

Witness:_

(Per F.S.S. 117.10)





| Please Print SRS0 20 CAO |
|---|
| Date and time of this complaint: $7 - 2/2020$ Incident #: $1/4$ 70091 |
| Reference Complaint #: Deputy Taking Complaint: LT. JAckson ID #: 660 |
| Complainant: <u>Allen</u> <u>Middle</u> Last |
| Address: <u>405 Rovies Pace F1 3257/</u> Street City State Zip Code |
| Home Phone: 850-417-524 Work Phone: 850-313-3550 Cell Phone: |
| Date and time incident occurred: 7-26- Evening |
| Location/Address of occurrence: pace 197e |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): Dep. Neff |
| Witness: N/A |
| Name Street Address City/State Home Phone Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) |
| Nature of Allegation(s): (207 STOPED BECGDSC, |
| peputeys said i Was Following |
| Them Duning there IngPAic stop |
| I Was Few Blocks away From My |
| House Proping My son OFF Got |
| pickup Taxi Ride left Got |
| pulled over pepuley said I was Following |
| Him I toldhim He was a liar |
| TO FUCKOFF SOON as I sain That |
| His Take changed He DeMander |
| Me outcan said can search |
| Isald NO HESGIDDOG aleanted He |
| Dinint their spanched in incress |
| France my DUD prayer and Arcavoples |
| SRS03191) Was Not Page 1 of 2 BOOKEN Prior to St |

| Findings: | SEE H | EMO FROM SOT-BREWTON |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Actions Taken | NONE | |
| | | |
| Final Clearance | e: | |
| | Exonerated Sustained | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were |
| <u> </u> | Not Sustained Unfounded Partially Sustained | found to be true. The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. |
| | | on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. P_{1} P_{2} P_{3} P_{2} P_{20} |
| Complaint No | tification of Findings: | Γ |
| Date: | | _ By: |
| Comments: | | |
| | | |
| | | * |
| | | · · · |

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed Sworn to and suppribed before me this 2 Witness: (Per F.S.S. 117.10)





| Please Print | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Date and time of this complaint: 10/19/2020 Incident #: | | | | |
| Reference Complaint #: Deputy Taking Complaint: ID #: | | | | |
| Complainant: Amanda Mamic Damario | | | | |
| Address: <u>UD92 Cedar Tru Dr. Milton FL 32570</u> Street City State Zip Code | | | | |
| Iome Phone: NA Cell Phone: NA | | | | |
| Date and time incident occurred: June 8th 2020 | | | | |
| Location/Address of occurrence: 6092 Cedar Tree Dr. Wilton FL 32570 | | | | |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s): Detective Hargit | | | | |
| Witness: Jack Laper 206 INCarNate Word Dr. Kenner La. 504.201.1752 Name Street Address City/State Home Phone Work Phone | | | | |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) | | | | |
| Nature of Allegation(s): I am pursuing to inforce FS 839.24 against Det. Hargitt. | | | | |
| I believe that my information and adamant request for help was blatantly and | | | | |
| Mill Fully mishandled. I originally requested help ON 3/4 to adequately preserve my right to facilitate SPCSO to assist in retrieving property including my comper and | | | | |
| everything in my life that is important to me. I will list on the back of this page | | | | |
| all reference #'s to evidence that Concerns my personal property and date of phone | | | | |
| Calls and actions. The property where my personal property is listed as my address | | | | |
| above, and owned by Velda Overbey. I received a letter From Overbey Stating that | | | | |
| I was not to Call regarding itens and Friends and Family Could not Retrieve poperty. | | | | |
| Hargitt took a photo or this letter on 6/8/20. I also wrote a statement during | | | | |
| this meeting. I gave him all information needed and contact information and requested | | | | |
| to please give me update So I may retrieve property if it was not stoled. The landowner, authory, | | | | |
| nsinuated that my property was filed as abandoned. Nitness listed above was told that I has served paperwork for removal, which did not occur. Witness listed above also has holo graphs or my property still at the above address after I was informed it was moved. Would like to pursue Criminal Charges against overbey based on F.S. 705 102 (3), (4). > RSO 03-191 Page 1 of 2 Revised: 10/04/2007 | | | | |

```
These are reference this Concerning my errorts in trying to gain help with this problem
                                         914-86-7201
3/4 824983
                                         919 807902
3/6 835402
                                         9/21 869301
                                         9/24 869740 to Public Defender
3/22 838359
3/26 839061
                                         10/4 871141
                                         10/7 871710
3/31 839 686
4/6 440530
4/1 840694 to Public Desender
4 13 847931
8/30 806298
 This are some other pertinent Facts regarding my exports:
 3/12 met with Det Thompson
3/31 Call made by withuss and left message for Thompson
419 Witness Called and left nussage For Thompson
4/12 Withous called and left message for Thompson
4/15 Witness Called and was told Hargitt took over For Thompson . Lest husse
6/8 Hargitt Visited and took statement
8/31 Had Someone Uninvolved Coll WS Overbey to Kind out Where property was taken. Just
8/30 Withess was informed that my property was neoved
9/9 Another Call made to MS. Overbey about my property, and person was cussed out and told
     that I had to Contact SRCSO.
 9/21 Hargitt Came to see me. Stated it was Civil. Refused when asked it he would help
      locate property.
```

| S S | | |
|----------------------------------|---------------|---|
| Findings: | legations un | formeder |
| | 1.2 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Actions Taker | : No 1300 | CEVISOR INTOIRY |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Clearand | ce: | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. |
| | Unfounded | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur |

The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur.

Partially Sustained The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained.

Violation not based on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation.

Complaint Notification of Findings:

| Date: 10/28/20 | By: EMD, SODT TO DEP. FORSTER. |
|----------------|--------------------------------|
| Comments: | |
| | |

Please check here if the complainant refuses to have personal contact by a deputy.

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to I year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

Signed: day of OCT-Sworn to and subscribed before me this itness (Per F.S.S. 117.10)



Santa Rosa County Sheriff's Office



CITIZEN COMPLAINT

| Please Print | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Date and time of this complaint: | 1/2020 | Incident #: | CAD-11 | 074 |
| Reference Complaint #: | Deputy Taking C | complaint: | | ID #: |
| Complainant: Debarah | G Middle | | Grimsi | |
| Address: <u>6019</u> Sood Street | - Dispet Mit | OA FL | Last 37 c Zip C | <u>583</u> ode |
| Home Phone: | Work Phone: | Cel | l Phone: (850) 4 | 90-8481 |
| Date and time incident occurred: | 11/2020 10:30 | 11-A. | | |
| Location/Address of occurrence: | irehouse R | D BUSH | am | |
| Employee(s) involved in allegations(s):_ | Bonner 167 | 1 | | |
| Witness: | | | | |
| Name | Street Address | City/State | Home Phone | Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in narrative.) | | n ì | | |
| Nature of Allegation(s): I was leapting my T E con finsh Singer's and | d of if: he snatch would not a | : abou could my to | A the c Soy by Prom S Vert | pBonnor16, tbefor My Yvole |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| | | TO: PUBLIC FROM: SRSO Records Unit (AR) DATE: 0 |
|--|--|---|
| Findinger | | 8 |
| rindings: | | |
| | | |
| - | | |
| Actions Tai | ken: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Cleara | ance: | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | _ Not Sustained Unfounded | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the ellegation |
| | | The intractional 1 COL 1 |
| | Partially Sustained | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations and at least one of the allegations |
| | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation |
| | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation |
| | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation |
| Date: | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation |
| Date: | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation By:By: |
| Date: Comments: | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation By: |
| Date: Comments: | Partially Sustained Violation not based | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation By:By: |
| Date: Comments:_ Pleas I do | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegatio By: |
| Date: Comments: Pleas I do false, misleadi complaint, ma | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: | By: |
| Date: Comments: Pleas I do false, misleadi complaint, ma with the intent | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: e check here if the comp hereby affirm that the info ing or untrue statements, ac y subject me to civil and/o t to mislead a public servar | By: |
| Date: Comments: Pleas I do false, misleadi complaint, ma with the intent a definite term "An | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: se check here if the comp hereby affirm that the info ing or untrue statements, at y subject me to civil and/o t to mislead a public servan of imprisonment not exce y person who is a particina | Interivestigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. By: |
| Date: Comments: Pleas I do false, misleadi complaint, ma with the intent a definite term "An conducting the investigation, | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: e check here if the comp hereby affirm that the info ing or untrue statements, at y subject me to civil and/o t to mislead a public servan of imprisonment not exce y person who is a participa e investigation and any with including, but not limited t | The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation. |
| Date: Comments: Pleas I do false, misleadi complaint, ma with the intent a definite term "An conducting the investigation, i documents fur becomes publi | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: e check here if the comp hereby affirm that the info ing or untrue statements, at y subject me to civil and/o t to mislead a public servan of imprisonment not exce y person who is a participa e investigation and any with including, but not limited t nished in connection with a | Delainant refuses to have personal contact by a deputy. permetion provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That a coustions of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this r criminal liability under Florida Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writit it in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable eding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00." |
| Date: Comments: Pleas I do false, misleadi complaint, ma with the intent a definite term "An conducting the nvestigation, locuments fur pecomes publi 775.083." Flo | Partially Sustained Violation not based Notification of Findings: e check here if the comp behereby affirm that the info ing or untrue statements, at y subject me to civil and/o t to mislead a public servan of imprisonment not exce y person who is a participal e investigation and any with including, but not limited t nished in connection with si- ic record as provided in the rida State Statute 112.533 | By: |

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____ day of _____, 20_____

Witness:____

(Per F.S.S. 117.10)

| | Santa Rosa County Sheriff Sheriff Bob Johnson | 's Office | |
|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| | CITIZEN COMPLAIN | T | |
| Please Print | @ 1:09 A | | |
| Date and time of this complaint | Tuesday, December 29th 2020 | Incident #: | |
| | v | | ID #: |
| Complainant: Kylie | e B. | Kims | ey |
| Address: 361 N Ninth Street | | Last FZ State | () <u>32503</u> Zip Code |
| | Work Phone: | | |
| Date and time incident occurred | d: | | |
| Location/Address of occurrence | | | |
| Employee(s) involved in allegat | tions(s): Jack Holland | t | |
| Witness: | | | |
| Name | | City/State Hom | e Phone Work Phone |
| (List additional witnesses in nat | rative.) EE RECORDED JTHTMENT | | |
| Nature of Allegation(s): | LE RECOLDED OTNIMENT | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

٠

| Findings: | | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| | | |
| Actions Taken | : | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Final Clearance | e: | |
| | Exonerated | Proper conduct, An incident occurred as described, but the member was found not to be negligent or at fault. |
| | Sustained | (Improper Conduct): The investigation revealed sufficient facts that the allegation(s) were found to be true. |
| | Not Sustained Unfounded Partially Sustained Violation not based of | The investigation discloses insufficient evidence to clearly prove or disprove the allegation. The investigation revealed sufficient facts to indicate that the incident did not occur. The incident has two or more allegations, and at least one of the allegations is sustained. on original Complaint: Investigation discloses violation(s) not mentioned in the initial allegation |
| Complaint Not | ification of Findings: | |
| Date: | 2 | By: |
| | | |

Please check here if the complainant refuses to have personal contact by a deputy.

I do hereby affirm that the information provided by me is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand That any false, misleading or untrue statements, accusations of allegations, herein made by me, either orally or in writing, to any person(s) investigating this complaint, may subject me to civil and/or criminal liability under Florida State Statute 837.06, "Whoever knowingly makes false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree punishable by a definite term of imprisonment not exceeding 60 days and a fine of \$500.00."

"Any person who is a participant in an internal investigation, including the complainant, the subject of the investigation, the investigator conducting the investigation and any witnesses in the investigation, who willfully disclose any information obtained pursuant to the agency's investigation, including, but not limited to the identity of the deputy under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation or any agency before such complaint, document, action or proceeding becomes public record as provided in the section, commits a misdemeanor of the first degree, punishable as provided in F.S.S. 775.082 or F.S.S. 775.083." Florida State Statute 112.533 (Penalty: up to 1 year in jail and/or up to \$1000.00 fine)

I hereby acknowledge that I have read the preceding and understand its provisions.

Signed: 2020 day of Sworn to and subscribed before me this Witness: er F.S.S. 117.10)

Revised: 10/04/2007

| | KILEY KIMSEY IA CASE # 20-022 |
|----|--|
| MK | Today's date is Tuesday, Dec 29, 2020. It is currently about 13:22 hours. WE |
| | are at the SRCSO, District 3 office. Persons present are myself, Sgt Marshall |
| | Kilburn, Lt Allen Salter & complainant Kiley Kimsey. And I understand that |
| | you wanted to complain on one of our deputies. |
| KK | I just don't want him. I mean I am not here to get him in trouble. But, I want to |
| | be left alone. And it seems to be an issue. |
| MK | Let's kind of start from the beginning. How you met this deputy. Then we will |
| KK | How it transpired. Okay. I worked, I picked up third shift at Waffle House. I |
| | started working there part time. Besides my first job. A bunch of deputies would |
| | come in. They would eat & it was fine. |
| MK | Which Waffle House you work at? |
| KK | One across from Walmart on 90. A lot of deputies come in. Some are regulars. |
| | Whatever, I am a friendly person. Then it turned to just be him, you know. |
| | Other deputies have messed with me, but him, particularly. He would come in $\&$ |
| | eat his lunch, & not even eat his food there sometimes & stuff just to sit. Would |
| | ask me to come & say bye to him. Blah, blah, blah. It got to like, we would flirt, |
| | but there was nothing. I never wrote my name down. I never wrote my number |
| | down. Never wrote my address down. Nothing. I never reached out to him. He |
| | would wait until I got off of work. A lot of times. He would flash his lights at |
| | me at the Panda Express & wait for me to get off at one or two. And he would |
| | ask me to meet him at the Russell Park when he is doing his report. I wouldn't |

go. Then I would have like 15 missed calls from Waffle House & him. Page 1 of 16

Unidentified numbers. Well why won't you come & meet me? Why don't you 30 come down here? Because you are on duty & I am not going to a park. It is 31 simple. He would, he reached out, I don't know how he got my number. My 32 friend, the only other mutual friend we know. He says he definitely did not give 33 my number out. He got my number. At first it was okay. I wasn't like too 34 35 whatever. But I didn't reply to him. I didn't do a lot of things. I didn't talk or meet with him. His wife saw that he had been calling me multiple, multiple, 36 multiple, multiple times, so she tried reach out to me & pretend to be him. And 37 then she I wind up phone calling her. We just talked. I said look I am not 38 interested in your husband. This is what has transpired. He has called me a few 39 times. Nothing has went on from there. I had resulted in blocking numbers back 40 & forth. I told his wife that was what I was going to do. So I started doing that. 41 He started reaching out from a Marcus Smith Instagram. That was a fake 42 Instagram. Dan Edwards. I don't know who that is, but his Facebook. He has 43 messaged me from 251 numbers. I am guessing Burk, Posey. I don't know if he 44 has reached out from them. And I've told him like just leave me alone. Like 45 I just want to be left alone. Christmas Eve he called me from an unidentified 46 number. I answered it. Because I didn't know who it was. And he was just 47 crying saying that his wife kicked him out, because he was obsessed with me. 48 Blah, blah, blah. And I was like I am sorry, maybe if you stopped contacting me. 49 Maybe things can work out for you & your wife. But likeas far as me & 50 you, there is nothing there. And, he wound up driving up to my house on 51 Christmas Eve. I didn't, I saw him standing in my yard. My sister was with me. 52 She was like just keep driving. Just go to my house. His wife was on the phone, 53 like, no come to my house. I am not coming to your house. I don't know you. So 54 I just drove to my sisters. And he is like why wouldn't you come home? I didn't 55 Page 2 of 16

tell vou where I lived. That's why. It is kind of creepy. He knows I live alone. I 56 57 am a single mom of two. Yesterday he called me again last night. And answered the phone. Because I knew it was him or his wife. And I just kind of screamed 58 59 like leave me alone. I am going to take this further. I am going to go & complain. And I got this voice mail. the other morning at 2 AM from 60 61 that I got the recording app. And it is kind of a 35 recordings including yourself 62 talking to somebody on the phone. So I just thought you should be aware of 63 this. I emailed the app (unclear) and 64 She sent me this recording. (unclear) I just wanted you to be aware of that 65 situation. Okay. Thank you. Bye, bye. 66 So she is calling you saying that she's getting these recordings? MK 67 KK 68 She called me & she said that she had just got something for her son. And she was downloading an app. When she downloaded the app a bunch of recordings 69 popped up of my number. So I asked if she could send it to me to make sure it 70 was my number. And she did. She sent it to me, as soon as I played it. It is his 71 voice. So, 72 You play it from the recording? 73 MK Yep. I sure can. Let me find it. KK 74 AS How many messages did she send you? 75 KK She said they were too big, like one is 19 minutes. One is 16 minutes. She could 76 send those. But the other ones are longer. But I have these. 77 Do you have the availability of email to email them to me? Or 78 MK Yeah. Sure I can. Let me grab it. I am sorry. KK 79 (male voice on recording) You are not causing problems. 80 KK This recording is one of the multiple, where he is just trying to set boundaries & 81 Page 3 of 16

choosing my wife. And I am like, okay. Choose your wife. There is nothing
here. I have no heart anyway. I am just divorced. So like nothing would ever
transpire. And he's like that I am the whore. The homewrecker. This falls on my
shoulders. Blah, blah, blah When I told him that I wasn't okay with he
recordings. And I said 'like this isn't okay. I am trying to be a doctor. I have
been going to school for years. I don't want a voice recording of me & a deputy
that is married in the world.'

89 MK He was recording a two-way conversation between you & him?

KK Un huh. And, I told him that I was thinking of, I am going to do something
about it. And he said 'if you care about your future, you won't do it. Call me &
we can talk about it.' And straight messages after messages, after messages.
Alright I need the lady's name who sent you them, because she is going to be
involved & I am pressing felony charges on her. Your entire family & friends
are going to go down in this. Blah, blah, blah. I just want him to leave me to the
hell alone & stop recording me. So I think I scared him, but......

97 AS Those were on text messages?

98 KK Un huh. I have the text messages, screenshots right here. Where he said exact
99 words,

100 MK And these are coming from....

101 KK From his number. Yes sir. (reading from text message) So like I said if you want to settle this like adults, call me. If you want to drag multiple people on multiple 102 felonies, including yourself into court. I will have the phone data pulled & then 103 104sorry, I have it all. (text message continued) Okay so if you are going to ignore me that is fine, but just understand everything that we discussed both in 105 106 texting & audio, as well as the person that sent you those recordings will come out if this goes to court public record. Even all the sexual stuff that you may 107 Page 4 of 16

have said to me. Because they will subpoend our conversations & data. If you
 are truly worried about your career & future you won't do this & you won't
 want your stuff out there. I am sorry for dragging you into my life.

111 The one before that, he is like, will you please just call me & talk to me. He start

- 112 pressing felonies on me because I sent his wife screenshots of his messages to
- 113 me.

114 MK And you never met with him outside of work?

115 KK No. That night at Benny Russell. When I didn't go & he was hitting me up a
116 million times. I drove by there & he was like "I am playing devil's advocate or I
117 would have you on the hood of my cruiser. I am just trying to set boundaries.

- And I said 'boundaries are cool. I don't want to be on the hood of your cruiser. I want to be left alone. Like you called me 25 times tonight. Is there something
- 120 you need? Just leave me alone." And then,
- 121 MK You drove by Benny Russell that night? But you didn't stop?

122 KK Un huh. No. His car is right here. I didn't get out of my car or anything.

- 123 MK So you did pull up next to him, but you did talk to him?
- 124 KK Un huh. After I told him no. Four different times. And then he had Waffle
 125 House call me. And an unidentified number called me. Over and over and over
 126 and over again. And he wanted me to meet him there at 2. I didn't go there at 2.
 127 He wound up calling me until about 4.
- 128 MK So when you stopped there, that is when he told you he wanted you on the hood 129 of his car?
- 130 KK Un huh.
- 131 MK Insinuating having sex on the hood of the
- 132 KK Yep. And I have where he told meyeah. yeah. Basically.
- 133 MK Did in his texts or in any of recorded phone calls talk about wanting to have sex

Page 5 of 16

| 134 | | with you? |
|-----|----|---|
| 135 | KK | I have a whole bestiality text. |
| 136 | MK | Okay let's go into that. What are you considering bestiality? |
| 137 | KK | He said he wants a boxer to have sex with me. |
| 138 | MK | A boxer to have sex with you? |
| 139 | KK | Yes. |
| 140 | MK | Did you question? |
| 141 | KK | No. Okay. So I, at Waffle House, in face to face conversation. We work for tips. |
| 142 | | It was late at night, god this sounds so terrible, but we were all standing there |
| 143 | | you know the cook at Waffle House & we were talking about kinks & fetishes', |
| 144 | | because of this website. And, he was like, I have an illegal kink. And, I was like |
| 145 | | what is your illegal kink? Like I want to know. He finally told me it the |
| 146 | | boxer. |
| 147 | MK | Okay. So that is just kinky fetish that he has |
| 148 | KK | Yeah |
| 149 | MK | wanting to watch a dog have sex with a female? |
| 150 | KK | Yep. I guess. |
| 151 | MK | And that was the only time he ever spoke of this? Or |
| 152 | KK | Well he said he wanted me on the hood of his cruiser a few times, but that is |
| 153 | | about it. |
| 154 | MK | Did you ever have any kind of sexual relationship |
| 155 | KK | No. And I told him that it would not happen. |
| 156 | MK | Your house that you said he came to. Where do you live? |
| 157 | KK | I live on 9 th Avenue. And that is all I have ever told people. 9 th Avenue is a long |
| 158 | | road. I am a single mom of two. I don't tell people my address. |
| 159 | MK | So, you were coming home that day & you had your sister with you. And he is |
| | | Page 6 of 16 |

.

160 parked in your yard?

161 KK I saw him standing in my yard. My sister saw his vehicle. His cruiser, whatever

162 he was driving. I saw him. And then he kept calling me back to back to back.

- 163 So I called his wife. And I am like, he is at my house. She said 'he said he 164 wasn't at your house.' Okay well I am not stopping at my house. I am going to 165 my sisters.
- 166 MK This was the morning of Christmas Eve?
- 167 KK Yep.
- 168 MK 23rd? or 24th.
- 169 KK Un huh, 24th.
- 170 MK What time in the day was it?

It was probably, it was after I opened up presents in the morning around noon, 171 KK twelvish. That I was driving back home. I was at, I was in Pace. I don't want 172 him, you know, I know he has got a baby. I don't want him to get fired. I just 173 want to be left alone. I just don't want my phone blowing up a million times. 174 His wife is even trying to cover for him now. She is like I can help you with the 175 voice clips in Iowa if you need me to. So I won't come here. I just 176 Do you have text messages or any recordings of you telling him to stop? 177 MK

178 KK Yes. I just, I, yeah. The last thing I sent to his wife......was.....*this is fucking*

179 crazy. I need you both to stop contacting me. And then she said, I am sorry I can

180 *help you with the voice clips in Iowa*. But him, I have screamed it on the phone.

181 Leave me alone! And then he will call me & call me & call me & call me.

- 182 MK Like I said, you don't have to do it now. But my email address is on the bottom
- 183 of that card. Screenshots & as much information that she

184 KK Voice recordings

185 MK the voice recordings. Everything. Email it to my work email

186 KK Do you want me to send you the other deputies too that have reached out to me187 through him as well?

188 MK Yes. Anything & everything concerning him is as long as it is pertinent to it. 189 You are saying other deputies are reaching out. Why are they saying, what are 190 they saying?

- 191 KK Because I blocked his number. So I guess he has got friends that is like 'let me
 192 use your phone.' And he is using their phone to reach out to me. Well one of
 193 them
- 194 MK They are reaching out for him? Hey call Jack?
- 195 KK That is what they are doing. And then whenever I said explicitly & I've got this
 196 screenshot right here. Where I said, I don't want to call him. I am good. Have a
 197 good one.
- 198 MK So these are other deputies that comes up there & eats.
- 199 KK And that is what I am so worried about being up here. I don't want everybody
 200 against me. Like I don't want....it wasgod dang it, I'm sorry, I have a
 201 million screenshots trying to show you all.
- 202 MK You are fine
- KK But,said this is *he said hey*. I said hey. I said who is this? Said it is a buddy
 of Jack's. I said, what do you need? Said Jack wants to call you. I said I don't
 need a call. Thank you. Then it is like paragraph after paragraph with quotations
 around what Jack said that he is, if I said I didn't want a phone call from him. If
 I don't want to talk to him. Don't send me, don't be the owl. I don't want to talk
 to him.
- 209 AS Is there a phone number?
- 210 KK Yep! There is a phone number
- 211 AS What is the number of this phone?

| 212 | KK | I have it. I am sorry. I just looked it up before I got in here to make |
|-----|----|---|
| 213 | | sure that I had everything for meokay. It is 1 701-818-1565. So it's, I |
| 214 | | don't know. Hey is this Kylie? Who is this? Buddy of Jack's hello. May I ask |
| 215 | | you why he gave you my number? He can't really text you directly. He said he |
| 216 | | can give you a call tonight off of another buddy's phone & kind of explain. No |
| 217 | | you can tell him I am good & I don't need a phone call. Thank you have a good |
| 218 | | one. He wants to know what happened to loyalty. Tell her that I am sorry for the |
| 219 | | texts. I hate to use this situation as an excuse to try & call her. And I hate to |
| 220 | | make it look like I hated her. Tell her I just want to talk & if she means anything |
| 221 | | at all, she will at least talk to me tonight. (no reply) Tell her I understand if she |
| 222 | | is mad at me & I am sorry & I would be risking everything just to reach out if I |
| 223 | | didn't care. Then again on Thursday. Jack is wanting to know if he can call you |
| 224 | | here. Jack told me to tell you to call him. And then here is his number. |
| 225 | MK | And you don't know who that was |
| 226 | KK | No it said buddy of Jack's |
| 227 | MK | OkayYou only know Jack from the Waffle House? |
| 228 | KK | Yeah. Yeah. I have never met him before. |
| 229 | MK | Never met him before. |
| 230 | KK | He did tell me that he was under investigation blah, blah. And I told him I was |
| 231 | | going to, I was done with the recordings. And he said "you are just like all the |
| 232 | | other girls" So I don't know if that means if you are married, you have other |
| 233 | | girls. But. |
| 234 | MK | You are just like the other girls. Don't want to continue talking to a married |

- MK You are just like the other girls. Don't want to continue talking to a married man?
- KK Yeah. I guess. You would think after I reached out to his wife, because you
 know lose your job is the last thing you want to do. So when I reached out to &
 Page 9 of 16

I talked to his wife. I told her everything, you would think that would maybe make him leave me alone, but then it just blew up from there. Now he is more crazy than ever.

241 MK What did, when you spoke with his wife. What did she say about the whole242 thing?

She said that she loves him & that he has done this before. And he wouldn't KK 243 leave a girl alone & she threatened to go to the cops. Or go and report him. She 244 said that he is losing grip on reality. Like he is so out of touch that she told him 245 that she was going to call me & talk to me & he got like super jealous? Over it. 246 ... she just said that he is moving out. And moving into a hotel. And he is trying 247 to be with you. And I was like, there is nobody here for him to be with. Like I 248 don't want him. And she is like, I don't know what is wrong with him. I don't 249 know what is up with him. She has tried to call his mom & his dad. And then, he 250 will just call me. 251

AS You mentioned that he had tried to contact you from two different instagrams?KK Oh, from a fake Instagram.

254 AS How do you know it was fake?

KK Because he called me from that unblocked number that morning. Right? And I
was like hello, it was early in the morning. And he was like 'hey how are you?'
And I was like good. And he said 'I've messaged you on Instagram, but it is not
my number. It is a fake number.' Then I hung up the phone. I saw that.

MK Another case where he was using.....I am wondering if the, the woman up north that called you...does she say the number that she has now, maybe this spoof number?

262 KK She said she tried to call the other number. There is two numbers stated
 263 receiving. And whatever. She said she tried to call the other number & as soon
 Page 10 of 16

- as she said that she had a recordings, he got really angry. Was an asshole & told
 her some stuff & she hung up.
- 266 MK And the other number was yours?
- 267 KK Yeah. She said 'thank you for being so much nicer. The other number I called
 268 that was associated, he was just so rude.' And I was like "I'm sorry.'
- 269 AS Did you screenshot all this as well?
- 270 KK Un huh
- AS Make sure when you send that email, send this as well. And then, the other oneif you have messages from it, as well.
- KK Oh when I told him that I was going, you know, I am going to do something 273 about it if you don't leave me alone. He's like, he sent me a screenshot of him & 274 his baby.....in a hotel with like messages in the background. I am guessing it is 275 the messages I sent his wife. And his wife was face timing him. And screenshot 276 it. And sent it to him. That is why his picture is up there. But he removed her 277 number. Or cropped her number out. I was like 'you sent this'. I said 'I never 278 even face timed you with your baby. I never sent, I never took a screenshot.' He 279 is like 'well here's the proof right now. That is a felony.' I was like 'don't try to 280 make evidence against me when I haven't done anything.' Like I am a good 281 person. I have never been arrested. 282
- 283 MK Has he ever asked for any photos or videos of you?
- 284 KK Un huh.

285 MK What does he ask for?

KK In the very beginning he asked for pictures. ButIm, single now & just got
divorced. So I created like an only fans. Only fans, blah, blah, blah. He got
pictures of me & he said that he has seen all of my nudes, which is weird. He
said that he has seen all of my nudes & all of Facebook & Instagram

Page 11 of 16

- 290 MK So you have nude pictures on what?
- 291 KK Only Fans.
- 292 MK And you told him that was where your pictures would be when he asked for 293 them?
- KK No. No. No. No. He already knew that I had them on Only Fans. He asked mefor
- 296 MK How did he know you had an Only Fans?

KK I don't know. But he brought it up to me. Just like how he knew where I lived.
How he knew that my last name was still legally Kimsey & not Hickey when I
tell everybody at Waffle House that I am Kiley Hickey. Because that is my
maiden name. He knew it was Kimsey. I don't know. All my stuff is private. So
I don't know how he got my....anything.

- MK I am old & ignorant when it comes toInstagram, and whatever fan pages & stuff. If we were to type in your name in a search bar, Google would it take it to the
- 305 KK You would have to request to see any of my things.
- 306 MK Okay. Okay. And who would grant that request?
- 307 KK Me! I would have to give you access to see any of my stuff.
- 308 MK Did you ever grant him access to any of that?
- 309 KK No.
- 310 MK But somehow he was able
- 311 KK Somehow. He said he saw all my Facebook, all of my Instagram, & my nude
 312 pictures.
- 313 MK Now I have touched on the Fan page. The Fan thing you were talking about.
 314 That is a paid site.
- 315 KK Yeah. You have to pay to subscribe & see what I do.

316 MK Okay. And does that money, all that money come to you? Or does the Fan page

317 keep that

318 KK They take 20%.

- 319 MK Do they keep the data base as to who requested it?
- 320 KK So, if you don't sign in with your Google name. You can have anonymous user321 name.
- MK That is what I am wondering. Could he have signed in with a fake name to see your pictures & you not known it?
- 324 KK He would have to

325 MK Do you get to see every single person that requests your

KK I will see everyone who subscribes. But a lot of times it will be like, okay.
Here's a Tyler, a Nick, & a user blah, blah, blah. And then anonymous user,
blah, blah, blah. So he must have been under one of the anonymous. If he was
under Jack Holland I would have seen it.

330 MK So he, he probably to get it. But under a fake name or anonymous.

- 331 KK Yeah
- MK Something like that. Okay. I am just trying to figure out how he would
 have got them. ...
- 334 KK I am honestly not even worried about it. I just don't want my voice
 335impairing any type of future thing I might try to get. Job wise. And I don't
 336 want him to call me again.

337 MK Yeah. I understand that.

- 338 KK Or his wife. Just be left alone.
- 339 MK Yeah. I am just trying to figure out what he's. what method he is using to get
 things that he is getting to.
- 341 KK It would have to be apps

| 342 | MK | Yeah |
|-----|----|---|
| 343 | KK | and stuff. Because the recording was an app. The numbers look like they are |
| 344 | | from apps. Like, & I've got chunks of like call history screenshots to, where it is |
| 345 | | like 50 missed calls Jack Holland. Then I have his number associated |
| 346 | | underneath it. So,and then when I delete that it will be like5 unknown ID |
| 347 | | caller. And it is either him or his wife. So |
| 348 | MK | Can you think of anything else? |
| 349 | AS | No. I don't think so. |
| 350 | MK | When he comes to the Waffle House to eat. Is he, you say a lot of time by |
| 351 | | himself? |
| 352 | KK | At first it wasn't. I had other people coming in, but after I turned down a few |
| 353 | | deputies about me. It started to just be him. |
| 354 | MK | So you all are sitting around with the cook & talking about kinks & fetishes & |
| 355 | | sexual stuff. |
| 356 | KK | Anything |
| 357 | MK | Is this when this kind of started? Or had it already |
| 358 | KK | No. He, he had showed me a picture of his wife. I was like oh my god your wife |
| 359 | | is really hot. And he was like, 'she likes girls'. And I was like 'oh okay. Well I |
| 360 | | am a girl & she is hot.' And I think that comment alone just got him hopeful of |
| 361 | | things & nothing was ever going to happen. And then, it turned into to 'do |
| 362 | | you think my wife is hotter than me?' kind of completion kind of thing. And I |
| 363 | | was like |
| 364 | MK | Did you ask that of him? |
| 365 | KK | No he asked that. Do you think my wife is hotter than me? |
| 366 | MK | Oh, okay |
| 367 | KK | Yeah I wouldn't. that's your wife. And then he would be like 'you remind me of |
| | | Page 14 of 16 |

•

368 her.' 'like if I would break her heart, she would be jaded on men.' 'you remind

369 me of exactly of what she would be like.' Okay, so do not do that to your wife.

370 Like. I am not really sure.

- 371 AS Has anybody else witnessed him calling nonstop?
- 372 KK Yes! Yes! And witnessed him at my house. And has witnessed the phone calls373 where I am yelling at him to leave me alone.
- 374 AS Who?

KK My sister. Josh at Waffle House.I don't work at Waffle House anymore. I
quit. It was just too much for me.So, I have had a couple of people. His
wife. His wife call history. But, I just don't like the fact that he'smy coming
to talk to you all that he is going to try to get felonies on me for me sending his
wife screenshots.

380 MK Don't worry about that.

381 AS If you have any problems with any deputies from this point, you can contact me.

- MK Yeah. Like I said, he's the least of your worries.And,I can't think of anything else.....can you think of anything else that is relevant to it?
- 384 KK If I think of something. Can I call you?
- 385 MK Yes.
- 386 KK If he calls me again can I call you?
- 387 MK What you can also do is email it.
- 388 KK Okay.

389 MK If you get home & you start thinking, just put it in an email & send it to me.

- That is a work email. And, I can print if off & put it with my file. Anything & everything you have in that phone that has to do with him. Send it.
- 392 KK I will do. I will do. There is some embarrassing stuff.
- 393 MK That is alright. What I am going to do right here while we are still on the record.

Page 15 of 16

- Is,just get you to sign the bottom of this. I am going to have you to raise
- 395 your right hand. And swear & affirm that the above recorded statement that you396 gave me is true & correct.
- 397 KK I swear.
- 398 MK Okay. Sign right there at the bottom.
- 399 KK I do not lie. My dad taught me early not to do that.
- 400 MK We will conclude this interview at 13:46 hours.
- 401 MK Sgt Marshall Kilburn, Internal Affairs Investigator
- 402 AS Lt Allen Salter
- 403 KK Kylie Kimsey, Complainant
- 404) no verbal comment
- 405 Transcriber Jan 1, 2020, 10:38 hours.

406